Logan Street, S.E.

14 12/02/89 7994
15 09/16/88 7806
104 05/16/2003 9223 Melching
107 08/17/2000 9013 Inner City Christian Federation
09/25/2002 9191 Pitsch
111 12/31/90 8115 Riverside
115 10/15/91 8185 Riverside
116 12/19/94 8473 Pitsch
207-0911/30/71 4063 Pitsch
Plug in basement.
212 10/27/71 4011 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
Plug in basement.
229 11/17/69 3275 Pitsch
235 11/17/69 3276 Pitsch
238 10/27/71 4012 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
239 10/14/70 3635 Pitsch
243 12/01/69 3285 Pitsch
244 10/27/71 4019 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
316 12/21/75 4691 Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
317 09/03/69 3120 Urban Renewal
09/15/69 3129 Jack Dykstra Excavating, Inc.

Sidney Osgood house.
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440 Logan S.E. The significance of this English-style house built in 1914 is based as
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643

643-r

much on its enormity as on the family that built it. Harry C. Leonard, along with
his father, Charles H. Leonard, invented the liner for the first electric refrigerator.
He set about mass-producing the Leonard Cleanable Refrigerator at the factory
that would eventually become the Kelvinator plant on Clyde Park south of
Grandville Avenue, S.W. Dorothy Leonard (Mrs. Siegel) Judd (born
September 14, 1898) was the granddaughter of Charles H. Leonard, and recalled
that he had purchased the first automobile in Grand Rapids in 1903.

02/18/71 3799 Houting & Meeusen
01/20/69 2941 Houting & Meeusen
01/20/69 2942 Houting & Meeusen
05/14/69 3036 Houting & Meeusen
05/14/69 3037 Houting & Meeusen

645 Logan S.E. Martin Luther King Jr. Leadership Academy, popularly known as “MLK
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Elementary School.” Designed by the Tower Pinkster Titus architectural firm and
opened in September, 2006, this state-of-the-art building replaced the 80-year-
old Henry School, which stood on the northwest corner of the property near
James Avenue.

12/19/87 7714

06/03/70 3514 Houting & Meeusen

01/20/69 2943 Houting & Meeusen



700

711

719

728

733

737

744-46

745

747

750

756

05/18/73 4383
12/17/86 7585
12/28/76 5177
Could not find sewer line.
05/22/98 8798
04/05/89 7891
06/02/77 5321
11/--191 8202
On hold, 01/02/92.
10/18/2000 9033
11/--/91 8203

On hold, 01/02/92.
10/18/2000 9034

Balfoorts
Edward Londsdorf
Neighborhood Improvement--

Loader & Dump

Fenstermacher

Joseph Bettisteo
Pitsch
H&M
Pitsch

H&M



816

818

819

820

824

833

837

838

843

904

905-r

930

933

941

951

03/26/92 8252

08/09/77 5265

05/21/71 3872

11/17/86 7576

10/28/94 8459

02/14/2001 9057

02/26/92 8226
10/28/94 8460

04/06/72 4153

01/08/81 6059

09/25/2001 9121

House at rear of 943.

09/04/74 4605

Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Big Chief

Neighborhood Improvement--Courtade

Pitsch

Pitsch

James Oppenhuizen
Courtade

H&M

Loader & Dump



1005

1042

1045

1050

1056

1106

1127

1145

1301

1416

1504

04/19/77
08/01/77

12/15/92

09/02/86

08/11/72
03/26/90

08/21/78
10/24/78
12/12/78
12/05/77
03/29/79
12/16/93
08/20/86

02/27/74

5246
5373

8313

7484

4256
8027

5615
5652
5681
5435
5722
8377
7526

4554

Neighborhood Improvement
Pitsch

Pitsch
Courtade

Hodgens (voided)

Neighborhood Improvement (cancelled)
Cross

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Neighborhood Improvement--Southkent
ACN Construction

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

Loader & Dump



