Logan Stree	t, S.E.
-------------	---------

14	12/02/89	7994	
15	09/16/88	7806	
104	05/16/2003	9223	Melching
107	08/17/2000 09/25/2002	9013 9191	Inner City Christian Federation Pitsch
111	12/31/90	8115	Riverside
115	10/15/91	8185	Riverside
116	12/19/94	8473	Pitsch
207-09 11/30/71 4063 Pitsch Plug in basement.			n
212	10/27/71 Plug in basei	4011 ment.	Urban RenewalPitsch
229	11/17/69	3275	Pitsch
235	11/17/69	3276	Pitsch
238	10/27/71	4012	Urban RenewalPitsch
239	10/14/70	3635	Pitsch
243	12/01/69	3285	Pitsch
244	10/27/71	4019	Urban RenewalPitsch
316	12/21/75	4691	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
317	09/03/69 09/15/69 Sidney Osgo	3120 3129 od house.	Urban Renewal Jack Dykstra Excavating, Inc.
346	Part of 348?		

440 Logan S.E. The significance of this English-style house built in 1914 is based as much on its enormity as on the family that built it. Harry C. Leonard, along with his father, Charles H. Leonard, invented the liner for the first electric refrigerator. He set about mass-producing the Leonard Cleanable Refrigerator at the factory that would eventually become the Kelvinator plant on Clyde Park south of Grandville Avenue, S.W. Dorothy Leonard (Mrs. Siegel) Judd (born September 14, 1898) was the granddaughter of Charles H. Leonard, and recalled that he had purchased the first automobile in Grand Rapids in 1903.

633	02/18/71	3799	Houting & Meeusen
637	01/20/69	2941	Houting & Meeusen
639	01/20/69	2942	Houting & Meeusen
643	05/14/69	3036	Houting & Meeusen
643-r	05/14/69	3037	Houting & Meeusen

645 Logan S.E. Martin Luther King Jr. Leadership Academy, popularly known as "MLK Elementary School." Designed by the Tower Pinkster Titus architectural firm and opened in September, 2006, this state-of-the-art building replaced the 80-year-old Henry School, which stood on the northwest corner of the property near James Avenue.

646	12/19/87	7714	
649	06/03/70	3514	Houting & Meeusen
651	01/20/69	2943	Houting & Meeusen

700			
711	05/18/73	4383	Balfoorts
719	12/17/86	7585	Edward Londsdorf
728	12/28/76	5177	Neighborhood Improvement-
	Could not find	l sewer line.	Loader & Dump
733	05/22/98	8798	Fenstermacher
737	04/05/89	7891	
744-46	06/02/77	5321	Joseph Bettisteo
745	11//91	8202	Pitsch
	On hold, 01/0 10/18/2000	9033	H & M
747	11//91 On hold, 01/0	8203	Pitsch
	10/18/2000	9034	H & M
750			

816			
818			
819	03/26/92	8252	Pitsch
820			
824			
833	08/09/77	5265	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
837	05/21/71	3872	Big Chief
838	11/17/86	7576	Neighborhood ImprovementCourtade
843	10/28/94	8459	
904	02/14/2001	9057	Pitsch
905-r	02/26/92 10/28/94	8226 8460	Pitsch
930	04/06/72	4153	James Oppenhuizen
933	01/08/81	6059	Courtade
941	09/25/2001 House at rear	9121 of 943.	H & M
951	09/04/74	4605	Loader & Dump

1005	04/19/77 08/01/77	5246 5373	Neighborhood Improvement Pitsch
1042	12/15/92	8313	Pitsch
1045	09/02/86	7484	Courtade
1050	08/11/72 03/26/90	4256 8027	Hodgens (voided)
1056	08/21/78 10/24/78 12/12/78	5615 5652 5681	Neighborhood Improvement (cancelled) Cross
1106	12/05/77	5435	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
1127	03/29/79	5722	Neighborhood ImprovementSouthkent
1145	12/16/93	8377	ACN Construction
1301	08/20/86	7526	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
1416	02/27/74	4554	Loader & Dump
1504			